CH \$190.00 901271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM711706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&T Bank		03/01/2022	banking corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microdesk, Inc.
Street Address:	10 Tara Boulevard, Suite 420
City:	Nashua
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03062
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90127139	BIMRX PROJECT	
Serial Number:	90127111	BIMRX CLOUD MANAGER	
Serial Number:	90127074	BIMRX MEP	
Serial Number:	90127055	BIMRX FABRICATION	
Serial Number:	90127032	BIMRX CORE	
Serial Number:	88912974	ARID	
Serial Number:	86816952	MODELSTREAM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email: emcguire@gklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer L. Gregor; Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 1: 833 E. Michigan Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-5615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7 DOCKET NUMBER: 300108-0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Gregor	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer L. Gregor/	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0507

900678909

DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2022
Total Attachments: 2	
source=microdesk2#page1.tif	
source=microdesk2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007648 FRAME: 0508

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of March 1, 2022 by M&T BANK, a New York banking corporation (the "Assignor") to and for the benefit of MICRODESK, INC., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Assignee"), with its principal office located at 10 Tara Boulevard, Suite 420, Nashua, New Hampshire 03062.

RECITALS

- WHEREAS, Assignee granted certain security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement (as defined below)), including the intellectual property described on Exhibit A herein to Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 2021 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2021 at reel/frame 7362/0675 with respect to trademark security interests.
- WHEREAS, the Security Agreement has terminated, and Assignee has no outstanding obligations to Assignor that are secured under the terms of the Security Agreement; and
- C. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release in full its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), and to reassign, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it hereby terminates and releases in full its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or otherwise, and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement).

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

M&T BANK

One M&T Plaza Buffalo, New York 14203

Name: Orally
Title: Relationship Manager

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>
BIMRX PROJECT	90127139	8/20/2020
BIMRX CLOUD MANAGER	90127111	8/20/2020
BIMRX MEP	90127074	8/20/2020
BIMRX FABRICATION	90127055	8/20/2020
BIMRX CORE	90127032	8/20/2020
ARID	88912974	5/12/2020
	6210584	12/1/2020
MODELSTREAM	86816952 4992952	11/11/2015 7/5/2016